
6.45 Dinner music \X6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.30 Talks from the Middle East
7. © Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"This is War!"8.0 The Boyd Neel String
Orchestra,"Fantasia on a Theme byTallis’ (Vaughan Williams)8.18 Emmy Bettendorf (so-
prano),‘To the Spring’ (Grieg), "HowLike a Flower Thou Bloomest,""It is a Wondrous Sympathy"(Liszt)
6.29 From the Studio: A pianorecital by Margaret Bouit,Polonaise in C Sharp Minor,
Op. 26, No. 1 (Chopin), Rondo
in. G, Op. 51, No. 2 (Beethoven),"Moment Musical" (Chaminade)8.42 Feodor Chaliapin (bass),
"Chanson a dulcinee," "Mort de
Don Quichotte," "Chanson de
Depart’ (Ibert)8.52 Edith Lorand Viennese Or-
chestra,
"Hejre Kati" ic eat Op. 32,No. 4 (Hubay)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Anton and the Paramount
Theatre Orchestra,
"Shirley Temple Memories"9.31 ‘Rapid Fire"9.67 Eric Winstone and his
Accordion Band,"Ma-Ma-Maria" (Rose)10. 0 Recordings10.15 Talks and Greetings from
the Boys Overseas
411.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GINZO) BUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Music Round the Campfire8.16 "Trilby"8.30 Theatre Organists8.46 They sing together: Popu-lar vocalists
% 0 Light orchestra, musical
comedy and ballads
10, O Songs of the West
10.16 Waltz time
10.30 Close down

RaWeZ INVERCARGILL |
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
411. 0 For My Lady: Makers ofa; Peter Warlock (Eng-land)41.20 From the Talkies: Favour-
ite ballads42.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
65. 0 Children’s session
5.15 Variety calling6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Recordings645 ‘Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"

After dinner music"ThisIs War!"Music from the Operas"Team Work"
8.42 Intermezzo Pizzicato:
Bournemouth Municipal Orches-tra
8.45 "The Dark Horse"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Supper Dance (Billy Cotton
and Jay Wilbur)10. 0 Bandsman’s Corner
10.15 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
11. 0 Close down

7.
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8.
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Monday. February 15
1ZB AUCKLAND

|
1070 ke. 230 m,

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
8. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.46 Morning reflections (Elsie
K. Morton)
10. O Rhapsody in rhythm10.15 Musical Grab Bag10.30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big SisterN.Z. Women at Warit eed Reporter (Sally)&1.15 p.m. London News1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)

QO Dearest Mother
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair2.30 Home Service session
3.30 elody stories4.30 Headline News followed bythe Health and Beauty session
(Marina); including Health Talk
by Dr. Guy Chapman5. 0 Molly and her Merry Maids5.16 Whoszoo
5.30 The Junior QuizAdventures with Admiralr
15 London News
:30 Rambles in rhythm0 Fred and Maggie Every-
ody5 On His Majesty’s Service
‘30 Ships and the Sea-46 Soft lights and sweet
Headline News
& Chuckles with Jerry‘16 Easy Aces45 First Light Fraser

» O Consider Your Verdict
O Notable Trials
O London News
0 Close down

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News7.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim
9. 0 st Daisy

9.45 Morning Reflections (ElsieK. Morton)
10. 0 Rhapsody in Rhythm
10.15 Ballads We Love
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
10.45 Big Sister
11. 0 Musical programme
11.25 N.Z. Women at War
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
(Suzanne)
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News
1. 0 Mirthful mealtime music
2. O Dearest Mother
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home

_
Service’ session

(Mary Anne)30 Tea for two music
4. 0 Musical programme4.30 Headline News, followed byHealth and Beauty session30 The Junior Quiz6.15 London News
6.30 First Light Fraser7. O Fred and

Maggie Everybody7.15 On His Majesty’art7.30 Ships and
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
8. 0 Headline News
8. 5 Chuckles with Jerry8.15 Easy Aces8.43 Give It a Name Jackpots
9. © Consider Your Verdict
10.30 Star American Bands
11. 0 London News
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.46 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "Uncle
Scrim"
8. 0 Fashion’s Fancies9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections (Elsie
K. Morton)
10. 0 Rhapsody in rhythm
10.15 Love for a Day
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
10.45 Big Sister
11. 0 Moments Musical
11.30 N.Z. Women at War
11.35 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Time Fare
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
r o-- Mother2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session(Joan)
3. 0 Music for Mother
4.30 Headline News followed by
Health and Beauty’ session
(Nancy)
5. 0 Children’s session, com-
mencing with the Scouts’ ses-sion

ge The Junior Quiz6. You Can’t Do Business
Hitler

6.15 London News
6.30 Lady of Millions
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Every-
body

a

7.15 The Green Hornet (first
broadcast)
7.30 Ships and the Sea7.45 Josephine, Empress ofFrance
. Headline News
Chuckles with Jerry
Easy AcesGarlands of Flowers
Consider your Verdict
Funny Side Up
Supper time melodyLondon News
Close downRoPopep

coocooungwo

4ZB shinee ta m,
6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m, London News7.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"9.0 Aunt Daisy \

9.45 Morning Reflections (ElsieK. Morton)
0 Rhapsody in Rhythm0.145 Love for a Day10.39 For Richer, for Poorer

4
4

10.45 ng SisterN.Z. Women at War1.35 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)2. 0 Lunch-hour tunes2.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News2. 0 Dearest Mother

aa

1

2.15 The Career of Alice Blair2.30 Home
_ Service session(Joyce)3.30 Afternoon Storytime4.30 Headline News, followed bythe Health and Beauty session5. 0 Beyond the Rainbow5.22 The Happy Feet ClubThe Junior QuizLondon News

Melodies in Waltz Time
Fred and Maggie EverybodyThe Green Hornet
Ships and the Sea
The Evening StarHeadline News
Chuckles with Jerry
Easy Aces
Pronunciation JackpotsConsider Your Verdict
The Swing session
London News
Supper interlude for the
ht Shift
Close down
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6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News8.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings5.45 p.m. Bright musto
-15 London News
O New recordings
0 First Light FraserUncle Jimmy ,Headline News
Easy Aces
You Can’t Do Bétsiness
ith Hitler
Consider Your Verdict
N.Z. Women at War
Swing Parade
Close downSOOO
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